

b
ITEM NO.79

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16711/2009

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.P.L.SANYO TECHNOLOGY LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is served. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to file affidavit in respect of service to Respondent No.2. A letter is received from Respondent No.2 stating that company has been ordered to be wound up and Liquidator appointed. There is no appearance for the respondents. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

t